
 

 

Desert Edge Community Council Agenda 

4:30 p.m. Tuesday, May 14, 2024  

In-Person Meeting 

70200 Dillon Road (Caliente Springs Resort, Ferris Hall), Desert Edge, CA 92241 
 
 

1. Call to Order  

 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

 

3. Roll Call  

 

4. Approval of the Minutes: March 12, 2024 

5. Councilmember Reports and Comments 

 

6. Staff Reports: Presenters must direct their report to the council.  At the conclusion of the presentation, Chair may allow 

questions.  Each speaker must first be recognized by the Chair. 

 

A. Office of Supervisor V. Manuel Perez, Alexis Perez (760) 863-8211, AlexPerez@RIVCO.ORG   

B. CAL Fire: Captain James Kinda, James.Kinda@fire.ca.gov  

C. Code Enforcement: Kevin Bachant (760) 393-3344 http://rctlma.org/ce/ , KBachant@Rivco.org  

D. CHP: Officer Rafael Espinosa, (760) 772-5300, rafael.espinosa@chp.ca.gov  

E. Sheriff’s Department: Lt. Michael Tapp, mtapp@riversidesheriff.org   
F. Emergency Management Department: Yessica Prieto ESC District, 4yeprietio@rivco.org 

G. Riverside University Health System – Public Health: Daisy E. Ramirez Bell, DRamirez@ruhealth.org  

H. Other Departments and Public Agencies  

 

7. Old Business:  

A. Desert Edge Mobility Plan Update – Transportation Department (Informational Only) 

 

 

8. New Business: Presenters must direct their report to the council.  At the conclusion of the presentation, Chair may allow 

questions. Each speaker must first be recognized by the Chair. 

 

A. PSUSD School Bus Stop Assessment, abouzroud@psusd.us  

 

 

9. Public comments: 

All persons wishing to address the Council on items not specifically on the agenda or on matters of general interest may do so at 

this time.  Please limit your remarks to 3 minutes. 

 

10. Agenda Items for next meeting 

11. Adjourn meeting 

 

2024 meeting schedule: January 9, March 12 (Cancelled), May 14, September 10, and November 12 

 

Sharon Huddleston 

Vice-Chair 

wshud511@aol.com 

760-992-4748 

June 30, 2025 

Ronita Taylor 

Member 

Ronitat25@gmail.com 

760-422-9441 

June 30, 2024  

Vacant  

 

 

Cindy Nance  

Secretary  

cyntheses@earthlink.n

et                                                                                         

760-251-1955 

June 30, 2024 

Dick Madison 

Chair 

dmadisonjr@yahoo.co

m  

714-271-5049 

June 30, 2025 

 

 

Please visit Supervisor Perez’ Web site to access more information: www.RivCo4.org 
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Accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act are available upon request. Please contact Alexis Perez 72 hours 

before the meeting at (760) 863-8211 or email: Alexperez@rivco.org 


